UNOFFICIAL CC

Record and Return To:

ASSOCIATED BANK LOAN SERVICES/PAYOFFS **1305 MAIN ST**

STEVENS POINT WI 54481

This Instrument Prepared By:

ASSOCIATED BANK

KALENA OBMASCHER

1305 MAIN ST

STEVENS POINT WI 54481

Doc#, 2222125008 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 08/09/2022 09:14 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Loan #: 3250100610

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY TAFSE PRESENTS that, Associated Bank, N.A., the mortgagee of a certain mortgage,

whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(s): BARBARA LEVINSON Original Mortgagee(s): Associated Bank, N.A.

Dated: 10/02/2012 Recorded: 10/15/2012 as instrument No: 1228946048

Legal Description: SEE ATTACHED Parcel Tax ID: 17-03-228-033-4042 County: Cook County, State of Illinois

Property Address: 840 N LAKE SHORE DR APT 15% CHICAGO, IL 60611

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed, signed and delivered by the undersigned effective 08/08/2022.

ASSOCIATED BANK, N.A.

Many Quan By:

Name: NANCY DODSON

Title: VP, Loan Servicing Manager

STATE OF Wisconsin

COUNTY OF PORTAGE

Juny Clerks This instrument was acknowledged before me on 08/08/2022, by NANCY DODSON, VP, Loan Servicing Manager of ASSOCIATED BANK, N.A..

Witness my hand and official seal.

Kalena Olmascher

Notary Public: Kalena Obmascher

My Commission Expires: 12/18/2023

2222125008 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ORDER NUMBER: 2011 053005818 USC STREET ADDRESS: 840 N. LAKE SHORE DRIVE APT 1503

CITY: CHICAGO COUNTY: COOK COUNTY

TAX NUMBER: 17-03-228-033-4042

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1: UNITS 1503, P55 AND P56 IN THE 840 NORTH LAKE SHORE DRIVE CONDOMINIUM (AS HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED) TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, WHICH UNIT AND COMMON ELEMENTS ARE COMPRISED OF:

- (A) THE LEASEHOLY ESTATE (SAID LEASEHOLD ESTATE BEING DEFINED IN PARAGRAPH 1.C. OF THE ALTA LEASEHOLD ENDORSEMENT(S) ATTACHED HERETO), CREATED BY THE INSTRUMENT HEREIN REFERRED TO AS THE LEASE, EXECUTED BY: NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY, A CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS, AS LESSOR, AND 840 LAKE SHORE DRIVE, L.L.C., AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, AS LESSEE, DATED AS OF JUNE 31, 2000, WHICH LEASE WAS RECORDED AUGUST 2, 2000 AS DOCUMENT 000584668, AND LE RECORDED AUGUST 11, 2000 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 00614550, AND AS AMENDED BY AMENDMENT TO GROUND LEASE RECORDED MARCH 2, 2001 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0010169901 AND SECOND AMENDMENT TO GROUND LEASE RECORDED SEPTEMBER 11, 2003 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0325432158, AND BY UNIT SUBLEASES RECORDED SEPTEMBER 12, 2003 AS DOCUMENT NUMBERS 0325542192, 0325542275 AND 0325542277, WHICH LEASE, AS AMENDED, DEMISES THE LAND (AS HEREINAFTER DESCRIPED) FOR A TERM OF 99 YEARS COMMENCING JULY 31, 2000 (EXCEPT THE BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED ON THE LAND); AND
- (B) OWNERSHIP OF THE BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED ON THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND: CERTAIN LOTS IN THE RESIDENCES ON LAKE CHORE PARK SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOTS 91 TO 98 IN LAKE SHOPE DRIVE ADDITION TO CHICAGO, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF BLOCKS 14 AND 20 IN CANAL TRUSTIES' SUBDIVISON OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, REAGN 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS AN EXHIBIT TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0325432161, AS AN ENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF S-39, A LIMITED COMMON PLEMENT AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM AFTRESAID.